506165862 07/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6212599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER GMBH	06/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC		
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD		
City:	KALAMAZOO		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49002		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16906026		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA.9968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JACLYN RICCI/
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRAUMA.9968 Confirmatory Assignment for Stryker Trauma GmbH to SEH I, LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 506165862 REEL: 053278 FRAME: 0544

25 June 2020

Date:_____

CONFIRMATORY INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Entity)

This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assig GmbH, an entity organized under the laws of Switzerland having WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvement	g an address of	tive the day o		
Femur Plate ("the Invention")				
[x] for which a patent application was filed on <u>August 7, 20</u> Application"))18, in the cour	ntry of <u>United States</u>	Application Number	16/056.813 ("the
[] for which a patent application for the country of		was executed by		on
[] for which an International Patent Application was filed("the Applica		, as	, design	nating the country/region of
WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Stryker European States, having its principal place of business at 2825 Airview E Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to	Boulevard, Kala	amazoo, Michigan 4		
14, 2017, hereby confirm having sold, assigned, transferred and sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, and Assignee did all other countries, in and to the Invention and the Application applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Ulimitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming under any International Conventions for the Protection of Intell and the corresponding rights to claim benefit from the prior infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for including the right to claim such priority or benefit, and the countries as are duly authorized by the respective foreign patent improvements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisionally Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof to Assignee the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain papplications to be borne and paid by Assignee.	hereby accept, n and all origin United States on ng priority or be lectual Property rity of such ap or its own use Commissioner t laws to issue of the entire intersional, continual e or its assigns to testify in any gn all lawful pa	the entire right, title al, divisional, continual, divisional, continual, divisional, continual, divisional, continual of America and all openefit of the Applications and including the Paripplications and including and the use of its of Patents and Tracepatents are hereby a prest therein; and the lation, continuation, to communicate to interferences or others, make all right	e and interest, for the Unuation, continuation- ther countries for the cation pursuant to any second and the uding all claims for successors, assigns and the Pater uthorized and requested Assignor does hereby in-part, reissue and of Assignee or its represent legal proceedings if and to do get a support of the pater	United States of America and in-part, substitute or reissue Invention, including without law or treaty, and all rights European Patent Convention damages by reason of past and legal representatives, and at Office officials in foreigned to issue all patents on said agree and covenant without ther applications for Letters sentatives all facts known to in which the Application and enerally everything necessary
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my rig 2017, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and th Application when known. We hereby also declare that we agree the Assignee.				
ASSIGNOR EFELONION	ASSIGNEE	GEPLO	to T	
By:	Ву:			
Printed: Greg Plaskon	Printed:	Greg Plaskon		
Title: VP, Intellectual Property	Title:	IP Agent		
Date: 25 June 2020	Date:	25 June 20)20	
By: Solowo	WITNESS By:	Ashley	Salamo	
Printed: Ashley Salerno	Printed:	Ashley Salerno		
Title: IP Specialist, Operations	Title:	IP Specialist, Ope	rations	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/28/2020 REEL: 053048 FRAME: 0845

Date:___

25 June 2020